Occupied Tenants: 619 Occupancy: 87.55%

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

29

RENT ROLL DETAIL
As of April, 2019

Blended Unit Mix

TYLER, TX SELF STORAGE PORTFOLIO

Parking Scheduled Potential
# of Avg Sq Total Sq Average Average Monthly Average Average Monthly

Unit Type Units Feet Feet Rent Rent / SF Income Rent Rent / SF Income
10x20 10 0 0 $25 $0.00 $250 $32 $0.00 $320
RV Parking 1 0 0 $42 $0.00 $42 $49 $0.00 $49
Totals/Weighted Averages 11 0 0 $27 $0.00 $292 $34 $0.00 $369

Gross Annualized Rents $3,504 $4,428

Occupied Tenants: 3 Occupancy: 27.27%

Outdoor Area Scheduled Potential
# of Avg Sq Total Sq Average Average Monthly Average Average Monthly

Unit Type Units Feet Feet Rent Rent / SF Income Rent Rent / SF Income
10x10 7 0 0 $35 $0.00 $245 $42 $0.00 $294
10x20 3 0 0 $50 $0.00 $150 $57 $0.00 $171
10x35 3 0 0 $55 $0.00 $165 $62 $0.00 $186
10x50 1 0 0 $50 $0.00 $50 $57 $0.00 $57
10x55 1 0 0 $55 $0.00 $55 $62 $0.00 $62
Totals/Weighted Averages 15 0 0 $44 $0.00 $665 $51 $0.00 $770

Gross Annualized Rents $7,980 $9,240

Occupied Tenants: 10 Occupancy: 0.00%

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
OPERATING STATEMENT

30

TYLER, TX SELF STORAGE PORTFOLIO

Income
Jan-Apr 2019

Actual
Jan-Apr 2019

Adjusted
Per SF Pro Forma Per SF Notes

Gross Potential Rent 521,016 582,588 5.62 582,588 5.62

Loss / Gain to Lease 0 0.0% (61,572) 10.6% (0.59) 0 0.00
Gross Scheduled Rent 521,016 521,016 5.03 582,588 5.62
Physical Vacancy 0.0% 0 0.00 0 0.00
Economic Vacancy
Economic Vacancy (72,316) 13.9% (72,316) 13.9% (0.70) (87,388) 15.0% (0.84)
Bad Debt 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 0 0.00
Concession 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.00 0 0.00

Total Vacancy ($72,316) 13.9% ($72,316) 13.9% ($0.70) ($87,388) 15.0% ($0.84)
Economic Occupancy 86.12% 86.12% 85.00%

Effective Rental Income 448,700 448,700 4.33 495,200 4.78
Other Income
Late Fees/Other Income 23,273 23,273 0.22 23,273 0.22
Tenant Insurance 0 0 0.00 15,393 0.15

Total Other Income $23,273 $23,273 $0.22 $38,666 $0.37
Effective Gross Income $471,973 $471,973 $4.56 $533,866 $5.15

Expenses T-4 Actual T-4 Adjusted Per SF Pro Forma Per SF Notes
Real Estate Taxes 32,212 48,318 0.47 48,318 0.47
Insurance 13,295 13,295 0.13 13,295 0.13
Advertising 8,658 8,658 0.08 8,658 0.08
Bank Service Charges 413 413 0.00 413 0.00
Credit Card Fees 8,008 8,008 0.08 8,008 0.08
Gasoline 203 203 0.00 203 0.00
Office Supplies 739 739 0.01 739 0.01
Postage 2,055 2,055 0.02 2,055 0.02
Repairs & Maintenance / Reserves 5,645 25,896 0.25 25,896 0.25
Utilities 15,782 15,782 0.15 15,782 0.15
Payroll 0 80,000 0.77 80,000 0.77
Software 0 2,500 0.02 2,500 0.02

Management Fee 0 23,599 5.0% 0.23 26,693 5.0% 0.26

Total Expenses $87,010 $229,466 $2.22 $232,560 $2.25
Expenses as % of EGI 18.4% 48.6% 43.6%
Net Operating Income $384,963 $242,507 $2.34 $301,306 $2.91
Notes and assumptions to the above analysis are on the following page.

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
NOTES

31

Notes to Operating Statement

[1] Property Taxes have been increased by 50 percent from the 2019 assessed value. Buyers are encouraged to do their own due diligence as to how taxes will be adjusted upon sale.

[2] 2019 assessed value is $1,539,239.

[3]
Millage Rates: 1.826961 percent (Hideaway) Smith County, 1.851886 percent (M.K.W.) Smith County, 2.026937 percent (Indian Creek) Smith County, 2.162247 percent (Smart